CITY OF RAPID CITY CHANGE ORDER #1F
2016 LANE LINE PAINTING - PROJECT NO 15-2334 / CIP NQ 50594

September 29, 2016
CONTRACTOR: Dakota Barricade, LLC
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $91,625.00

CURRENT -
CONTRACT |  UNIT EXTENDED | ADJUSTED
LINEITEM DESCRIPTION  UNIT QUANTITY | PRICE PRICE QUANTITY | ADJUSTED PRICE | NET CHANGE
MOBILIZATIO
1 N LS 1,000 $5,000.00 5,000.00| 1.00 5,000.00 0.00
WHITE : :
2 PAINT LF 475,000.00 $0.06 26,125.00] 429.640.00 23,630.20 -2,494.80
YELLOW
3 PAINT LF 1,100,000.00 $0.06 60,500.00| 1,186,802.00 65,274.11 477411
RSSO R, A
TOTAL $91,625.00 $03,90431 | $2,279.31
2016 Lane Line Painting

Project No. 15-2334 / CIP No. 50594
CCO#IF



C.C.0. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE) PRICR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE : $91,625.00

CCo# $2,279.31 NET INCREASE/{DECREASE): $2,279.31
$0:00 ADJUSTED CCNTRACT PRICE: $93,904.31
$0:00 CHANGE TO DATE: $2,279.31

/@/’,sg/?@
A4 / Z /;5

rd
DATE
/(6476
CITY ENGINEER: DALE TECH, P.E. /LS. DATE
MAYOR: STEVE ALLENDER DATE
FINANCE: PAULINE SUMPTION DATE

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-; ¢ NEW CONTRACT TIME: Days

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Crder #1F to DAKOTA BARRICADE for an increase OF
$2,279.31 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

Initial Funding| $91,625.00 $91,625.00
Fund Type Streets

Department 0205

Line Item 4254

Fund 0101

CCO #1 $2,279.31 §2,279.31
Adjusted Fund|  $2,279.31 $93,004.31

2016 Lane Line Painting

Project No. 15-2334 / CIP No. 50594
CCO#1F



CITY OF RAPID CITY CHANGE ORDER #1F
2016 LANE LINE PAINTING - PROJECT NO 15-2334 / CIP NO 50594
September 29, 2016
CONTRACTOR: Dakota Barricade, LLC
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $91,625.00

LINEITEM [DESCRIPTION REASCN FOR CHANGE
1 MOBILIZATIO|Quantities necessary to complete project.
2 4-INCH WHITHQuantities necessary fo complete projact.
3 4-INCH YELL{Quantities' necessary to complete project.

PREPARED BY: STEVE FROOMAN DATE: SEPTEMBER 29, 2016

2016 Lane Line Painting

Project No. 15-2334 / CIP No. 50594
CCO#IF



FUNDING TYPE|  Streets
COST CENTER 0205
LINE ITEM 4254
FUND 0101
DESCRIPTION|  AMOUNT PERCENT
ITEM NO. OF ITEM
MOBILIZATIO
1 N 0.00 100%
PAINT
2 MARKING -2,494 .80 100%
YELLOW
3 PAINT 4.774.11 100%
$2,279.31
2016 Lane Line Painting

Project No. 15-2334 / CIP No. 50594

CCO#1F

$2,279.31



